TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Initiators SPI, Inc.		12/16/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Initiators, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Garden Street	
City:	Elyria	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123744	ANDONOX
Registration Number:	3849612	SYRGIS
Registration Number:	3849655	SUPEROX
Registration Number:	3852651	PULCAT
Registration Number:	3896230	NOROX
Registration Number:	2306842	BENOX
Registration Number:	2290117	MEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7706438913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7706438912

Email: james@witherskeys.com **Correspondent Name:** WITHERS & KEYS, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2049

Address Line 4: McDonough, GEORGIA 30253

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Withers
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Withers/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0432 Total Attachments: 3
source=Certificate-of-Ownership-and-Merger-16-Dec-14-FINAL-SIGNED#page1.tif
source=Certificate-of-Ownership-and-Merger-16-Dec-14-FINAL-SIGNED#page2.tif
source=Certificate-of-Ownership-and-Merger-16-Dec-14-FINAL-SIGNED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0433

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

UNITED INITIATORS SPI, INC.

WITH AND INTO

UNITED INITIATORS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned, United Initiators, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

 \underline{FIRST} : The Corporation was incorporated on the 1st day of November, 2000, pursuant to the DGCL.

<u>SECOND</u>: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of United Initiators SPI, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of August, 2007, pursuant to the DGCL.

THIRD: The Corporation, by unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors on December 16, 2014, duly adopted the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, and determined thereby to merge United Initiators SPI, Inc. with and into the Corporation.

<u>FOURTH:</u> The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2014 at 9:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 56340619-2.086852.0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed as of December 16, 2014.

UNITED INITIATORS, INC.

Name: Ed Heozemans

Title: President

Exhibit A

Board Resolutions

(See attached)

DM_US.56340619-2.086852.0016

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0436